Southern California Edison MESA PTC A.15-03-003

DATA REQUEST SET A1503003 ED-SCE-04

To: ENERGY DIVISION
Prepared by: Rey Gonzales
Title: Environmental Project Manager

Dated: 09/16/2015

Question 10.c:

SCE has indicated that three oil production wells are located on the Substation site. SCE indicated that it has obtained confirmation that two of these wells have been properly abandoned and that the third would be abandoned in the first quarter of 2016 as part of an ongoing SCE program. Provide the following information:

C. Name of the SCE program/procedure under which the inactive oil well would be abandoned

Response to Question 10.c:

Please refer to SCE's response to Question 10.a.